SL43_Inground_120V v04  04/16  page 1 of 4
Landscape
SL43
FlexScape LED
Inground line-voltage luminaire
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Lamps: 	 Qty:
Notes:
Ordering guide Example: SL43WHWADA
Series
SL43
Finish Color temperature
 -
Lens Options Accessories Surge suppressor
SL43	�Inground line-
vlotage luminaire
BK	 Black
BZ	 Bronze
WH	White
GR	 Green
GY	 Gray
NA	� Natural
aluminum
CC	 Custom
W	 Warm (3000K)
C	 Cool (4000K)
F	 Clear flat
ADA	Walk over
LS	 Linear spread
CFL	 Clear frosted
blank	 None
CR	� Convex
rockguard
DS	� Directional
shield
LFSS	 �Stainless
steel lens
frame
blank	None
GM	� Grout
mask
blank	 None
SP1	� 120-277V, 10K
Philips Hadco FlexScape SL43 inground line-voltage landscape
luminaire has interchangeable optics 20°, 36° and 65° by switching
optic lenses. This adjustable luminaire also has the ability to
switch between 5 preset light outputs.
Features
1. Housing (Lamp/Ballast) : Single
piece compression molded
fiberglass reinforced polyester
composite, factory tested to
ensure water will not wick or
leak through cavity.  Separated
sealed compartments provide
isolation between field wiring,
optics and driver. Superior
resistance to ultraviolet
degradation and corrosion
resistant in harsh environments.
Trim Ring and Debris Cover
supplied standard.
2. Electrical: 34W (on high setting)
Input voltage range (VAC): 120-
277V.  Includes 0-10V Analog
Class 2 wiring for dimming,
capped off to help prevent cross
wiring with line voltage wires.
3. LED Board: Single COB LED
Array
4. Controls: Class 2 driver with
AOC and 0-10V dimming.
Design allows easy-access to
integral switch with 5 preset
light outputs, see lumen matrix.
Remove lens frame and adjust
the slider switch by hand.
5. Optical Systems: Fixture
pre-installed with medium